
Windemere Court Home Owners Association
Balance Sheet

7/31/2022
 Assets    
  Operating      
     10000 - Alliance Operating 7251   $20,355.58  
  Operating Total   $20,355.58  
 
  Reserve      
     11100 - CB&T Reserve   $55,564.14  
  Reserve Total   $55,564.14  
 
  Accounts Receivable      
     13000 - Accounts Receivable   $6,332.50  
  Accounts Receivable Total   $6,332.50  
 
  Assets Total     $82,252.22
 
 Liabilities and Equity    
  Accounts Payable      
     23000 - Pre-Paid Assessments   $21,320.10  
  Accounts Payable Total   $21,320.10  
 
  Retained Earnings   $70,330.90  
 
  Net Income   ($9,398.78)  
 
  Liabilities & Equity Total     $82,252.22



Windemere Court Home Owners Association
Budget Comparison Report

7/1/2022 - 7/31/2022

7/1/2022 - 7/31/2022 1/1/2022 - 7/31/2022

  Actual Budget Variance   Actual Budget Variance Annual Budget
Income
Assessment
40000 - Assessments $7,975.00 $7,975.00 $0.00   $55,825.00 $55,825.00 $0.00 $95,700.00
Total Assessment $7,975.00 $7,975.00 $0.00   $55,825.00 $55,825.00 $0.00 $95,700.00
 
Other Income
40103 - Violation Fines $250.00 $0.00 $250.00   $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00
40151 - Laundry Income $0.00 $166.67 ($166.67)   $512.69 $1,166.69 ($654.00) $2,000.00
40153 - Parking Permits $125.00 $108.33 $16.67   $875.00 $758.31 $116.69 $1,300.00
40190 - Misc Fees $542.00 $0.00 $542.00   $674.00 $0.00 $674.00 $0.00
40300 - Operating Interest $3.25 $2.67 $0.58   $12.19 $18.69 ($6.50) $32.00
Total Other Income $920.25 $277.67 $642.58   $2,323.88 $1,943.69 $380.19 $3,332.00
 
Total Income $8,895.25 $8,252.67 $642.58   $58,148.88 $57,768.69 $380.19 $99,032.00
 
Expense
1 Structural, Common Area, Landscape, Utilities
50001 - Repair & Maintenance $2,486.59 $1,666.67 ($819.92)   $18,344.91 $11,666.69 ($6,678.22) $20,000.00
50300 - Janitorial $0.00 $300.00 $300.00   $1,800.00 $2,100.00 $300.00 $3,600.00
50400 - Pest Control $60.00 $60.00 $0.00   $300.00 $420.00 $120.00 $720.00
51000 - Landscape $0.00 $425.00 $425.00   $2,975.00 $2,975.00 $0.00 $5,100.00
59000 - Gas & Electric $1,415.76 $708.33 ($707.43)   $8,517.18 $4,958.31 ($3,558.87) $8,500.00
59200 - Telephone $586.24 $500.00 ($86.24)   $3,739.90 $3,500.00 ($239.90) $6,000.00
59300 - Trash $558.88 $375.00 ($183.88)   $3,422.20 $2,625.00 ($797.20) $4,500.00
59400 - Water & Sewer $0.00 $1,083.33 $1,083.33   $3,812.47 $7,583.31 $3,770.84 $13,000.00
Total 1 Structural, Common Area, Landscape, Utilities $5,107.47 $5,118.33 $10.86   $42,911.66 $35,828.31 ($7,083.35) $61,420.00
 
2 Fire Systems & Protection
60000 - Fire Maintenance $0.00 $125.00 $125.00   $553.36 $875.00 $321.64 $1,500.00
60100 - Camera Monitoring $0.00 $100.00 $100.00   $1,204.89 $700.00 ($504.89) $1,200.00
Total 2 Fire Systems & Protection $0.00 $225.00 $225.00   $1,758.25 $1,575.00 ($183.25) $2,700.00
 
3 Mechanical
70100 - Elevator $0.00 $315.00 $315.00   $4,149.60 $2,205.00 ($1,944.60) $3,780.00
Total 3 Mechanical $0.00 $315.00 $315.00   $4,149.60 $2,205.00 ($1,944.60) $3,780.00
 
5 Professional & Admin Services
90000 - Tax Preparation $0.00 $20.83 $20.83   $0.00 $145.81 $145.81 $250.00
90100 - Legal & Professional $0.00 $166.67 $166.67   $0.00 $1,166.69 $1,166.69 $2,000.00
90200 - Management Fees $600.00 $1,000.00 $400.00   $4,200.00 $7,000.00 $2,800.00 $12,000.00
90400 - Insurance ($12.00) $666.67 $678.67   $13,968.00 $4,666.69 ($9,301.31) $8,000.00
90900 - Office Supplies $18.05 $26.25 $8.20   $126.35 $183.75 $57.40 $315.00
90901 - Printing & Copies $25.60 $9.58 ($16.02)   $151.17 $67.06 ($84.11) $115.00
90903 - Postage $59.36 $17.92 ($41.44)   $200.97 $125.44 ($75.53) $215.00
90920 - Local License, Permits & Fees $0.00 $25.00 $25.00   $35.00 $175.00 $140.00 $300.00
90940 - State & Federal Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   $46.66 $0.00 ($46.66) $0.00
Total 5 Professional & Admin Services $691.01 $1,932.92 $1,241.91   $18,728.15 $13,530.44 ($5,197.71) $23,195.00
 
6 Contingency



99000 - Reserve Allocation $0.00 $661.42 $661.42   $0.00 $4,629.94 $4,629.94 $7,937.00
Total 6 Contingency $0.00 $661.42 $661.42   $0.00 $4,629.94 $4,629.94 $7,937.00
 
Total Expense $5,798.48 $8,252.67 $2,454.19   $67,547.66 $57,768.69 ($9,778.97) $99,032.00
 
Operating Net Income $3,096.77 $0.00 $3,096.77   ($9,398.78) $0.00 ($9,398.78) $0.00
 
Net Income $3,096.77 $0.00 $3,096.77   ($9,398.78) $0.00 ($9,398.78) $0.00

Windemere Court Home Owners Association
Budget Comparison Report

7/1/2022 - 7/31/2022

7/1/2022 - 7/31/2022 1/1/2022 - 7/31/2022

  Actual Budget Variance   Actual Budget Variance Annual Budget



Windemere Court Home Owners Association
Accounts Receivable Aging Report

Period Through: 7/31/2022
 
Unit Account Number Account Total Due Current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days
105 109900050 Primary $5,456.50 $275.00 $275.00 $4,906.50
209 109900230 Primary $275.00 $275.00
101 109900010 Primary $250.00 $250.00
102 109900020 Primary $200.00 $100.00 $100.00
111 109900100 Primary $110.00 $110.00
207 109900210 Primary $41.00 $41.00
 

Totals: $6,332.50 $460.00 $691.00 $275.00 $4,906.50
Counts: 6 3 4 1 1

 
Assessment: $5,772.50 $0.00 $591.00 $275.00 $4,906.50

Misc Fees: $310.00 $210.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Violation Fine: $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,332.50 $460.00 $691.00 $275.00 $4,906.50



Windemere Court Home Owners Association
Prepaid Report

Period Through: 7/31/2022
 
Unit Account Number Homeowner Address Balance
104 109900040 Nazli Ghassemi 3950 Cleveland Ave. $1,275.00
106 109900060 Sergio and Rossana Rodriquez 3950 Cleveland Ave. $30.00
107 109900071 Mario Arechiga, Jr. 3950 Cleveland Ave. $275.00
109 109900080 Benjamin Pacheco 3950 Cleveland Ave. $1,375.00
113 109900120 Juan Salinas 3950 Cleveland Ave. $1,695.00
114 109900130 Ira Molesko 3950 Cleveland Ave. $12,766.76
202 109900160 Jack and Tingting Rose 3950 Cleveland Ave. $1,255.00
203 109900170 Cory Wolsey 3950 Cleveland Ave. $1,549.60
204 109900180 Vincent Santoro 3950 Cleveland Ave. $823.74
215 109900291 Jose Brambila and Juan C. Gallardo 3950 Cleveland Ave. $275.00
 

Totals: $21,320.10



Windemere Court Home Owners Association
AP Distribution Report

7/1/2022 - 7/31/2022
 
AccountPosting

Date
Check
Date Payee Description Invoice # Check # Amount

40190 - Misc Fees
  7/14/2022 7/14/2022 Antonio Parra J7400 Move out 105 2164 $75.00

Total 40190 - Misc Fees: $75.00
 
50001 - Repair & Maintenance
  7/6/2022 7/6/2022 Maria Cook Job 612-7390 Unit 208 Move Out 2155 $75.00
  7/7/2022 7/7/2022 GUS CURIEL job 612-7304 Unit 104 drywall repair 2158 $675.00
  7/7/2022 7/7/2022 Choice Locksmithing & Security,

Inc.
job 612-7397 damaged cylinder by workout
room 062722WND 2157 $260.12

  7/7/2022 7/7/2022 Dewey Pest Control, Inc job 612-7391 Unit 215 Termite treatment 517023 2156 $800.00
  7/11/2022 7/11/2022 Homecrafts job 612-7362 garge space #6 leak C-Y 680 2159 $190.00
  7/14/2022 7/14/2022 Homecrafts job 612-7392 Unit 215 Water Shut Off C-Z 650 2163 $110.00
  7/14/2022 7/14/2022 Martha Monika Slater 8 Pattern Rear Trigger N 2162 $6.47
  7/25/2022 7/25/2022 Homecrafts Job 612-7407 U111 Shower Clogged C-Z 467 2167 $110.00
  7/29/2022 7/29/2022 Homecrafts Job 612-7399 U111 Kitchen Faucet Leak C-Z 784 2168 $110.00
  7/29/2022 7/29/2022 Antonio Parra Job 612-7401 U106 Move Out 2169 $75.00
  7/29/2022 7/29/2022 Antonio Parra Job 612-7404 U104 Move In 2169 $75.00

Total 50001 - Repair & Maintenance:$2,486.59
 
50400 - Pest Control
  7/14/2022 7/14/2022 Dewey Pest Control, Inc 07/22 SVC 15227640 2161 $60.00

Total 50400 - Pest Control: $60.00
 
59000 - Gas & Electric
  7/27/2022 7/27/2022 San Diego Gas & Electric SD GAS & ELEC PAID 220726 0 $11.97
  7/27/2022 7/27/2022 San Diego Gas & Electric SD GAS & ELEC PAID 220726 0 $1,403.79

Total 59000 - Gas & Electric:$1,415.76
 
59200 - Telephone
  7/12/2022 7/12/2022 AT&T ATT Payment 220712 0 $97.02
  7/14/2022 7/14/2022 AT&T ATT Payment 220714 0 $253.96
  7/22/2022 7/22/2022 AT&T Acct. # 619 298-5799 383 2 2166 $235.26

Total 59200 - Telephone: $586.24
 
59300 - Trash
  7/14/2022 7/14/2022 Republic Services SVC 07/22 2165 $558.88

Total 59300 - Trash: $558.88
 
90200 - Management Fees
  7/1/2022 7/1/2022 CEOSD.NET 07/22 Mgmt fee 2154 $600.00

Total 90200 - Management Fees: $600.00
 
90900 - Office Supplies
  7/1/2022 7/1/2022 CEOSD.NET 07/22 Supplies 2154 $13.05
  7/1/2022 7/1/2022 CEOSD.NET 07/22 Web Hosting 2154 $5.00

Total 90900 - Office Supplies: $18.05
 
90901 - Printing & Copies
  7/1/2022 7/1/2022 CEOSD.NET 06/22 Printing 2154 $25.60

Total 90901 - Printing & Copies: $25.60
 
90903 - Postage
  7/1/2022 7/1/2022 CEOSD.NET 06/22 Postage 2154 $59.36

Total 90903 - Postage: $59.36
 
 

Grand Total:$5,885.48

























































Windemere Court Home Owners Association
Accounts Payable Aging Report

Period Through: 7/31/2022
 
Payee Invoice Invoice Date Due Date Description Expense Total Current30 Days60 Days90 Days
 

Totals: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Windemere Court Home Owners Association
General Ledger Report

7/1/2022 - 7/31/2022
 

  Account: 10000 - Alliance Operating 7251  

 Posting
Date Source Description Long

Desc.
Cost

Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $13,793.64
  7/1/2022 AP Payment: CEOSD.NET, Check #: 2154, Invoice #: Operating   $703.01 $13,090.63
  7/1/2022 AR Payment Received Operating $550.00   $13,640.63
  7/6/2022 AP Payment: Maria Cook, Check #: 2155, Invoice #: Operating   $75.00 $13,565.63
  7/6/2022 AR Payment Received Operating $3,425.00   $16,990.63

  7/7/2022 AP Payment: Dewey Pest Control, Inc, Check #: 2156, Invoice #:
517023 Operating   $800.00 $16,190.63

  7/7/2022 AP Payment: Choice Locksmithing & Security, Inc., Check #: 2157,
Invoice #: 062722WND Operating   $260.12 $15,930.51

  7/7/2022 AP Payment: GUS CURIEL, Check #: 2158, Invoice #: Operating   $675.00 $15,255.51
  7/7/2022 AR Payment Received Operating $3,300.00   $18,555.51
  7/8/2022 AR Payment Received Operating $300.00   $18,855.51
  7/11/2022 AP Payment: Homecrafts, Check #: 2159, Invoice #: C-Y 680 Operating   $190.00 $18,665.51
  7/11/2022 AR Payment Received Operating $1,075.00   $19,740.51
  7/12/2022 AR Payment Received Operating $275.00   $20,015.51
  7/12/2022 AP Payment: AT&T, On-Line Payment, Invoice #: Operating   $97.02 $19,918.49

  7/14/2022 AP Payment: Republic Services, Check #: 2160, Invoice #: 0529-
003468046 Operating   $592.95 $19,325.54

  7/14/2022 AP Payment: Dewey Pest Control, Inc, Check #: 2161, Invoice #:
15227640 Operating   $60.00 $19,265.54

  7/14/2022 AP Payment: Martha Monika Slater, Check #: 2162, Invoice #: Operating   $6.47 $19,259.07
  7/14/2022 AP Payment: Homecrafts, Check #: 2163, Invoice #: C-Z 650 Operating   $110.00 $19,149.07
  7/14/2022 AP Payment: Antonio Parra , Check #: 2164, Invoice #: Operating   $75.00 $19,074.07

  7/14/2022 AP [VOID] - Payment: Republic Services, Check #: 2160, Invoice #:
0529-003468046 Operating $592.95   $19,667.02

  7/14/2022 AP Payment: Republic Services, Check #: 2165, Invoice #: Operating   $558.88 $19,108.14
  7/14/2022 Other Deposit from: Farmers Insurance Operating $12.00   $19,120.14
  7/14/2022 AR Payment Received Operating $300.00   $19,420.14
  7/14/2022 AP Payment: AT&T, On-Line Payment, Invoice #: Operating   $253.96 $19,166.18
  7/15/2022 AR Payment Received Operating $275.00   $19,441.18
  7/18/2022 AR Payment Received Operating $1,800.00   $21,241.18
  7/19/2022 AR Payment Received Operating $275.00   $21,516.18
  7/22/2022 AP Payment: AT&T, Check #: 2166, Invoice #: Operating   $235.26 $21,280.92
  7/25/2022 AP Payment: Homecrafts, Check #: 2167, Invoice #: C-Z 467 Operating   $110.00 $21,170.92
  7/26/2022 AR Payment Received Operating $200.00   $21,370.92
  7/27/2022 AR Payment Received Operating $385.00   $21,755.92
  7/27/2022 AP Payment: San Diego Gas & Electric, On-Line Payment, Invoice #: Operating   $1,415.76 $20,340.16
  7/29/2022 AP Payment: Homecrafts, Check #: 2168, Invoice #: C-Z 784 Operating   $110.00 $20,230.16
  7/29/2022 AP Payment: Antonio Parra , Check #: 2169, Invoice #: Operating   $150.00 $20,080.16
  7/29/2022 AR Payment Received Operating $275.00   $20,355.16
  7/31/2022 Bank Statement Interest Operating $0.42   $20,355.58
Account Total $13,040.37 $6,478.43 $20,355.58
 
 
  Account: 11100 - CB&T Reserve  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance $55,564.31
  7/31/2022 Bank Statement Interest Operating $2.83   $55,567.14
  7/31/2022 Bank Statement Fees Reserve   $3.00 $55,564.14
Account Total $2.83 $3.00 $55,564.14
 
 
  Account: 13000 - Accounts Receivable  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance $7,697.90
  7/1/2022 AR July 2022 - Parking Rental Operating $125.00   $7,822.90



  7/1/2022 AR July 2022 - Assessment Operating $7,975.00   $15,797.90
  7/1/2022 AR Payment Application Operating   $2,500.00 $13,297.90
  7/6/2022 AR Payment Application Operating   $1,475.40 $11,822.50
  7/7/2022 AR Payment Application Operating   $1,925.00 $9,897.50
  7/8/2022 AR Payment Application Operating   $300.00 $9,597.50
  7/11/2022 AR Payment Application Operating   $1,075.00 $8,522.50
  7/12/2022 AR Payment Application Operating   $275.00 $8,247.50
  7/14/2022 AR Violation Fine Operating $250.00   $8,497.50
  7/14/2022 AR water shut off 05/31/22 Operating $110.00   $8,607.50
  7/14/2022 AR Payment Application Operating   $300.00 $8,307.50
  7/15/2022 AR Payment Application Operating   $275.00 $8,032.50
  7/18/2022 AR Payment Application Operating   $1,800.00 $6,232.50
  7/18/2022 AR Move Out Fee (Tenant) Operating $100.00   $6,332.50
  7/19/2022 AR Move In Fee (Tenant) Operating $100.00   $6,432.50
  7/23/2022 AR Move In Fee (Tenant) Operating $200.00   $6,632.50
  7/23/2022 AR Payment Application Operating   $100.00 $6,532.50
  7/26/2022 AR Payment Application Operating   $200.00 $6,332.50
  7/27/2022 AR Payment Application Operating   $110.00 $6,222.50
  7/29/2022 AR Homecrafts called to check leak under kitchen faucet. Operating $110.00   $6,332.50
Account Total $8,970.00 $10,335.40 $6,332.50
 
 
  Account: 23000 - Pre-Paid Assessments  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($19,220.50)
  7/1/2022 AR Payment Application Operating $2,500.00   ($16,720.50)
  7/1/2022 AR Payment Received Operating   $550.00 ($17,270.50)
  7/6/2022 AR Payment Received Operating   $3,425.00 ($20,695.50)
  7/6/2022 AR Payment Application Operating $1,475.40   ($19,220.10)
  7/7/2022 AR Payment Received Operating   $3,300.00 ($22,520.10)
  7/7/2022 AR Payment Application Operating $1,925.00   ($20,595.10)
  7/8/2022 AR Payment Received Operating   $300.00 ($20,895.10)
  7/8/2022 AR Payment Application Operating $300.00   ($20,595.10)
  7/11/2022 AR Payment Received Operating   $1,075.00 ($21,670.10)
  7/11/2022 AR Payment Application Operating $1,075.00   ($20,595.10)
  7/12/2022 AR Payment Received Operating   $275.00 ($20,870.10)
  7/12/2022 AR Payment Application Operating $275.00   ($20,595.10)
  7/14/2022 AR Payment Received Operating   $300.00 ($20,895.10)
  7/14/2022 AR Payment Application Operating $300.00   ($20,595.10)
  7/15/2022 AR Payment Received Operating   $275.00 ($20,870.10)
  7/15/2022 AR Payment Application Operating $275.00   ($20,595.10)
  7/18/2022 AR Payment Received Operating   $1,800.00 ($22,395.10)
  7/18/2022 AR Payment Application Operating $1,800.00   ($20,595.10)
  7/19/2022 AR Payment Received Operating   $275.00 ($20,870.10)
  7/23/2022 AR Payment Application Operating $100.00   ($20,770.10)
  7/26/2022 AR Payment Received Operating   $200.00 ($20,970.10)
  7/26/2022 AR Payment Application Operating $200.00   ($20,770.10)
  7/27/2022 AR Payment Received Operating   $385.00 ($21,155.10)
  7/27/2022 AR Payment Application Operating $110.00   ($21,045.10)
  7/29/2022 AR Payment Received Operating   $275.00 ($21,320.10)
Account Total $10,335.40 $12,435.00 ($21,320.10)
 
 
  Account: 30000 - Operating Fund  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($77,221.70)
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 ($77,221.70)
 
 

Windemere Court Home Owners Association
General Ledger Report

7/1/2022 - 7/31/2022
 



  Account: 40000 - Assessments  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($140,740.00)
  7/1/2022 AR July 2022 - Assessment Operating   $7,975.00 ($148,715.00)
Account Total $0.00 $7,975.00 ($148,715.00)
 
 
  Account: 40100 - Late Fees  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($1,351.50)
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 ($1,351.50)
 
 
  Account: 40103 - Violation Fines  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance $0.00
  7/14/2022 AR Violation Fine Operating   $250.00 ($250.00)
Account Total $0.00 $250.00 ($250.00)
 
 
  Account: 40151 - Laundry Income  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($2,347.27)
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 ($2,347.27)
 
 
  Account: 40153 - Parking Permits  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($2,125.00)
  7/1/2022 AR July 2022 - Parking Rental Operating   $125.00 ($2,250.00)
Account Total $0.00 $125.00 ($2,250.00)
 
 
  Account: 40190 - Misc Fees  

 Posting
Date Source Description Long

Desc.
Cost

Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance ($237.04)
  7/14/2022 AR water shut off 05/31/22 Operating   $110.00 ($347.04)

  7/14/2022 AP Payment: Antonio Parra , Check #: 2164, Invoice #: , J7400 Move out
105 Operating $75.00   ($272.04)

  7/18/2022 AR Move Out Fee (Tenant) Operating   $100.00 ($372.04)
  7/19/2022 AR Move In Fee (Tenant) Operating   $100.00 ($472.04)
  7/23/2022 AR Move In Fee (Tenant) Operating   $200.00 ($672.04)
  7/29/2022 AR Homecrafts called to check leak under kitchen faucet. Operating   $110.00 ($782.04)
  7/31/2022 Bank Statement Fees Reserve $3.00   ($779.04)
Account Total $78.00 $620.00 ($779.04)
 
 
  Account: 40300 - Operating Interest  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($40.68)
  7/31/2022 Bank Statement Interest Operating   $3.25 ($43.93)
Account Total $0.00 $3.25 ($43.93)
 
 
  Account: 50001 - Repair & Maintenance  

Windemere Court Home Owners Association
General Ledger Report

7/1/2022 - 7/31/2022
 



 Posting
Date Source Description Long

Desc.
Cost

Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $64,627.67

  7/6/2022 AP Payment: Maria Cook, Check #: 2155, Invoice #: , Job 612-7390 Unit 208
Move Out Operating $75.00   $64,702.67

  7/7/2022 AP Payment: Dewey Pest Control, Inc, Check #: 2156, Invoice #: 517023, job
612-7391 Unit 215 Termite treatment Operating $800.00   $65,502.67

  7/7/2022 AP Payment: Choice Locksmithing & Security, Inc., Check #: 2157, Invoice #:
062722WND, job 612-7397 damaged cylinder by workout room Operating $260.12   $65,762.79

  7/7/2022 AP Payment: GUS CURIEL, Check #: 2158, Invoice #: , job 612-7304 Unit 104
drywall repair Operating $675.00   $66,437.79

  7/11/2022 AP Payment: Homecrafts, Check #: 2159, Invoice #: C-Y 680, job 612-7362
garge space #6 leak Operating $190.00   $66,627.79

  7/14/2022 AP Payment: Martha Monika Slater, Check #: 2162, Invoice #: , 8 Pattern Rear
Trigger N Operating $6.47   $66,634.26

  7/14/2022 AP Payment: Homecrafts, Check #: 2163, Invoice #: C-Z 650, job 612-7392 Unit
215 Water Shut Off Operating $110.00   $66,744.26

  7/25/2022 AP Payment: Homecrafts, Check #: 2167, Invoice #: C-Z 467, Job 612-7407
U111 Shower Clogged Operating $110.00   $66,854.26

  7/29/2022 AP Payment: Homecrafts, Check #: 2168, Invoice #: C-Z 784, Job 612-7399
U111 Kitchen Faucet Leak Operating $110.00   $66,964.26

  7/29/2022 AP Payment: Antonio Parra , Check #: 2169, Invoice #: , Job 612-7401 U106
Move Out, Job 612-7404 U104 Move In Operating $150.00   $67,114.26

